



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5980/2024**
KAILASH & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Prateek Tanwar, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms.Vaishali Gupta, Advocate for
GNCTD

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioners submits that they will still put their best efforts to settle the matter out of Court.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 23, 2026/sk